PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M-I Drilling Fluids L.L.C.	08/01/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-I L.L.C.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 42842
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5896883
Patent Number:	5789349
Patent Number:	5888944
Patent Number:	5905061
Patent Number:	6218342
Patent Number:	5857955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501331562

Fax Number: (281)561-1452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2815611451

Email: jkurka@miswaco.com

IP Group, Legal Dept., M-I L.L.C. Correspondent Name:

5950 North Course Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRANSITION - ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT

REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly D. Ballew	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert. Amendment - M-I Drilling Fluids L.L.C. to M-I (Old)#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0509

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/29/1997 971253935 - 2384854

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

M-I DRILLING FLUIDS L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is M-I Drilling Fluids L.L.C.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to reflect M-I L.L.C. as the name of the limited liability company.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective August 1, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of M-I Drilling Fluids L.L.C. this 25th day of July, 1997.

Richard E. Chandler, Jr.

Vice President - Administration,

General Counsel and Secretary

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 10/26/2010